

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6627/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 13/04/2005 in CRLA No. 900/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RADHAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr.S.Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned by three

weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master