

V

ITEM NO. 4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6627/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in CRLA No. 900/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RADHAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.t. and office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swati B Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for two weeks' time. Time
prayed for is allowed.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master